2
3
Contents
Saw Chain Part Numbering System............4
3/8” LP Saw Chain ..................................5
3/8” Saw Chain ......................................6
.325” Saw Chain ....................................7
.325” FC Full Chisel Chain ........................8
.404” Saw Chain ....................................9
Saw Chain Replacement Parts ................10
Chain Cross Reference............................12
Filing Specifications................................12
ARCHER Loop Chain ..............................13
4
CHAIN PITCH
A = 3/8”
B = .325”
D = 3/8” LP
F = .404”
FC-B = .325” Chisel
FC-B = 3/8” Chisel
FC-F = .404” Chisel
The Archer Saw Chain
Part Numbering System
A - 050 - 100R
CHAIN GAUGE
043 = .043”
050 = .050”
058 = .058”
063 = .063”
REEL LENGTH
100R = 100FT Reel
25R = 25FT Reel
Example:
g Professional style saw chain
g Chromed cutters for longer life & sharper edge
g Engineered for precision, balance & low vibration
g Nickel alloy steel
g Individually sharpened cutters
g UL Approved
Actual Size
5
3/8” LP Saw Chain
All Archer Saw Chain comes with extra loop boxes & tie straps for customer convenience.
Part No. Chain Chain Chain Drive
Pitch Gauge Length Link
D-043-100R 3/8” LP .043”/1.1mm 100FT 1635
D-050-100R 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm 100FT 1635
D-043-25R 3/8” LP .043”/1.1mm 25FT 408
D-050-25R 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm 25FT 408
6
3/8” Saw Chain
All Archer Saw Chain comes with extra loop boxes & tie straps for customer convenience.
Part No. Chain Chain Chain Drive
Pitch Gauge Length Link
A-050-100R 3/8” .050”/1.3mm 100FT 1635
A-058-100R 3/8” .058”/1.5mm 100FT 1635
A-063-100R 3/8” .063”/1.6mm 100FT 1635
A-050-25R 3/8” .050”/1.3mm 25FT 408
A-058-25R 3/8” .058”/1.5mm 25FT 408
A-063-25R 3/8” .063”/1.6mm 25FT 408
7
.325” Saw Chain
All Archer Saw Chain comes with extra loop boxes & tie straps for customer convenience.
Part No. Chain Chain Chain Drive
Pitch Gauge Length Link
B-050-100R .325” .050”/1.3mm 100FT 1840
B-058-100R .325” .058”/1.5mm 100FT 1840
B-063-100R .325” .063”/1.6mm 100FT 1840
B-050-25R .325” .050”/1.3mm 25FT 464
B-058-25R .325” .058”/1.5mm 25FT 464
B-063-25R .325” .063”/1.6mm 25FT 464
8
.325” FC Full Chisel Chain
All Archer Saw Chain comes with extra loop boxes & tie straps for customer convenience.
Part No. Chain Chain Chain Drive
Pitch Gauge Length Link
FC-B-050-100R .325” .050”/1.3mm 100FT 1840
FC-B-058-100R .325” .058”/1.5mm 100FT 1840
FC-B-063-100R .325” .063”/1.6mm 100FT 1840
FC-B-050-25R .325” .050”/1.3mm 25FT 464
FC-B-058-25R .325” .058”/1.5mm 25FT 464
FC-B-063-25R .325” .063”/1.6mm 25FT 464
9
.404” Saw Chain
All Archer Saw Chain comes with extra loop boxes & tie straps for customer convenience.
Part No. Chain Chain Chain Drive
Pitch Gauge Length Link
F-063-100R .404” .063”/1.6mm 100FT 1480
F-063-25R .404” .063”/1.6mm 25FT 372
10
3/8” LP Saw Chain
D-TS: Tie Strap to suit all 3/8” LP Chain (20 pack)
D-043-PTS: Pre Set Tie Strap to fit 3/8” LP / .043” Chain (20 pack)
D-050-PTS: Pre Set Tie Strap to fit 3/8” LP / .050” Chain (20 pack)
Please Note:
Other replacement parts for 3/8” LP Chain available upon request.
3/8” Saw Chain
A-TS: Tie Strap to suit all 3/8” chain (20 pack)
A-050-PTS: Pre Set Tie Strap to fit 3/8” / .050” Chain (20 pack)
A-058-PTS: Pre Set Tie Strap to fit 3/8” / .058” Chain (20 pack)
A-063-PTS: Pre Set Tie Strap to fit 3/8” / .063” Chain (20 pack)
Please Note:
Other replacement parts for 3/8” Chain available upon request.
Replacement Parts for Chain
11
.325” Saw Chain - Full & Semi Chisel
B-TS: Tie Strap to suit all .325” Chain (20 pack)
B-050-PTS: Pre Set Tie Strap to fit 3/8” / .050” Chain (20 pack)
B-058-PTS: Pre Set Tie Strap to fit 3/8” / .058” Chain (20 pack)
B-063-PTS: Pre Set Tie Strap to fit 3/8” / .063” Chain (20 pack)
Please Note:
Other replacement parts for .325” Chain available upon request.
.404” Saw Chain
F-TS: Tie Strap to suit all .404” Chain (20 pack)
F-063-PTS: Pre Set Tie Strap to fit .404” / .063” Chain (20 pack)
Please Note:
Other replacement parts for .404” Chain available upon request.
Replacement Parts for Chain
12
Chain Cross Reference
PITCH GAUGE TOOTH ARCHER STIHL OREGON WINDSOR
3/8" LP .043/1.1mm SEMI CHISEL D-043 63PMN 90SG 43RG
3/8" LP .050/1.3mm SEMI CHISEL D-050 63PM 91VS 50R
.325" .050/1.3mm SEMI CHISEL B-050 23RM 20BP 50J
.325" .058/1.5mm SEMI CHISEL B-058 25RM 21BP 58J
.325" .063/1.6mm SEMI CHISEL B-063 26RM 22BP 63J
3/8" .050/1.3mm SEMI CHISEL A-050 33RM 72DG 50A
3/8" .058/1.5mm SEMI CHISEL A-058 35RM 73DG 58A
3/8" .063/1.6mm SEMI CHISEL A-063 36RM 75DG 63A
.404" .063/1.6mm SEMI CHISEL F-063 46RM 27 63B
.325” .050/1.3mm FULL CHISEL FC-B-050 23RS 20LP 50JL
.325” .058/1.5mm FULL CHISEL FC-B-058 25RS 21LP 58JL
.325” .063/1.6mm FULL CHISEL FC-B-063 26RS 22LP 62JL
13
Part No Loop Drive Chain Chain
Chain Length Link Pitch Gauge
D-043-40DL 10" Saw Chain 40 3/8” LP .043”/1.1mm
D-043-52DL 16" Saw Chain 52 3/8” LP .043”/1.1mm
D-050-39DL 10" Saw Chain 39 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm
D-050-40DL 10" Saw Chain 40 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm
D-050-44DL 12" Saw Chain 44 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm
D-050-45DL 12" Saw Chain 45 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm
D-050-49DL 14" Saw Chain 49 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm
D-050-50DL 14" Saw Chain 50 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm
D-050-52DL 14" Saw Chain 52 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm
D-050-53DL 14" Saw Chain 53 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm
D-050-54DL 16" Saw Chain 54 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm
D-050-55DL 16" Saw Chain 55 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm
D-050-56DL 16" Saw Chain 56 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm
D-050-57DL 16" Saw Chain 57 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm
D-050-59DL 16" Saw Chain 59 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm
D-050-60DL 16" Saw Chain 60 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm
D-050-62DL 18" Saw Chain 62 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm
D-050-64DL 18" Saw Chain 64 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm
D-050-66DL 18" Saw Chain 66 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm
D-050-68DL 18" Saw Chain 68 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm
D-050-70DL 20" Saw Chain 70 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm
D-050-72DL 20" Saw Chain 72 3/8” LP .050”/1.3mm
B-050-52DL 11" Saw Chain 52 .325” .050”/1.3mm
B-050-56DL 13" Saw Chain 56 .325” .050”/1.3mm
B-050-64DL 15" Saw Chain 64 .325” .050”/1.3mm
B-050-66DL 16" Saw Chain 66 .325” .050”/1.3mm
B-050-72DL 18" Saw Chain 72 .325” .050”/1.3mm
B-050-78DL 20" Saw Chain 78 .325” .050”/1.3mm
A-050-52DL 13" Saw Chain 52 3/8" .050”/1.3mm
A-050-56DL 15" Saw Chain 56 3/8" .050”/1.3mm
A-050-59DL 16" Saw Chain 59 3/8" .050”/1.3mm
A-050-60DL 16" Saw Chain 60 3/8" .050”/1.3mm
A-050-64DL 18" Saw Chain 64 3/8" .050”/1.3mm
A-050-66DL 18" Saw Chain 66 3/8" .050”/1.3mm
A-050-68DL 18" Saw Chain 68 3/8" .050”/1.3mm
A-050-70DL 20" Saw Chain 70 3/8" .050”/1.3mm
Archer Chain Loops
g Loop chain not shown above is available upon request.
g Bulk chain loops available unpackaged.